
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4340
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF WAREHOUSES
JASWANT SINGH YADAV;RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of warehouses approved to be constructed in Bihar by the Central Warehousing Corporation;

(b) the names of the places in Khagaria, Bhagalpur, Katihar and Begusarai districts of Central Bihar where approved warehouses are to be constructed; and

(c) the time by which these warehouses are likely to be constructed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI SRIRAM CHAUHAN)

(a) CWC has no plan to construct warehouses in State of Bihar in the year 2000-2001.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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